

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2007

SONA SUBHASH TALERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDULAJI TALERA & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By order dated 30.4.2007 six weeks' time was granted for taking fresh steps against respondent. It is reported by the office that no steps have been taken in spite of sufficient opportunity granted.

There is no representation for the petitioner also.

A week's time is granted for taking steps, as last chance, failing which Transfer Petition (Civil) may be considered for appropriate action non-prosecution.

Call the matter on 12.9.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar