

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2007

SONA SUBHASH TALERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDULAJI TALERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps for service, even after sufficient time is granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

pc

S.G. SHAH
Registrar