

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2007

SONA SUBHASH TALERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDULAJI TALERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 16/6/2008)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee along with spare copy is
condoned.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master